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16 September 2016 

 

Request for Information. 

 

Thank you for your request received 25 August in which you asked: 

 

Could you please provide these details:- 

1. The total amount claimed by Commissioners for taxi fares since 

the start of the current assembly.  With a breakdown for each.  

2. The total amount claimed by Directors and the Chief Executive 

for taxi fares for the whole of the last assembly with a break 

down for each.  

 

1. No claims for taxi fares have been incurred during the Fifth Assembly for 

Commissioners or the Llywydd. 

 

2. A breakdown of taxi costs claimed by Directors and the Chief Executive 

during the last assembly is provided below:  
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2011-

12 

2012-

13 

2013-

14 

2014-

15 

2015-

16 

Total by 

Director 

Claire Clancy 

Chief Executive & Clerk 0 0 24 0 60.2 84.2 

Dianne Bevan 

Chief Operating Officer 

(until August 2012) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Adrian Crompton 

Director of Assembly 

Business 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Keith Bush 

Director of Legal Services 

(until 31 October 2012) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Dave Tosh 

Director of Resources 

(from 16 April 2012) 0 94.25 0 45 0 139.25 

Elisabeth Jones  

Director of Legal Services 

(from 8 October 2012) 0 139.1 53.92 107.6 112.1 412.72 

Steven O’Donoghue 

Head of Assembly 

Resources and Director of 

Finance 

(from 1 April 2012 until 

25 April 2014) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Craig Stephenson 

Director of Commission 

Services 

(from 6 May 2014) 0 0 0 167.73 32.41 200.14 

Nicola Callow 

Director of Finance  

(from 26 April 2016) - - - - - 0 

Total by year 0 233.35 77.92 320.33 204.71 836.31 

 

 

Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the 

Code of Practice on Public Access to Information. The code is published on 

our website at http://www.assemblywales.org/abthome/about_us-

commission_assembly_administration/abt-foi/abt-foi-cop-pub.htm 

If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me.  If you 

feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance at the end of 

this letter. 
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Yours sincerely 

 

 

Freedom of Information Manager  

National Assembly for Wales 



Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response? 

 

If you believe that I have not applied the Code correctly or have not followed 

the relevant laws, you may make a formal complaint to the Chief Executive 

and Clerk at the National Assembly for Wales, Cardiff Bay.  Details of the 

Assembly’s complaints principles are set out in the Code of Practice on 

Complaints available on the Internet at 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/help/contact-the-assembly/con-

complaint/Pages/con-complaint-procedure.aspx. Please advise me if you wish 

to receive a printed copy. 

 

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the 

right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The 

Information Commissioner can be contacted at: 

 

 Information Commissioner’s Office  

 Wycliffe House  

 Water Lane 

 Wilmslow 

 Cheshire 

 SK9 5AF 
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